

# Kellogg's Frosted Flakes Cereal Multi Grain Cinnamon 1oz 96ct

**Dot #:** 581984  
**Mfr #:** 3800078786  
**GTIN:** 00038000787867  
**Supplier:** Kellogg Company US  
**Description:** Kellogg's Frosted Flakes Cereal Multi  
Grain Cinnamon 1oz 96ct

## Product Information

**Classification:** Cereals Products - Ready to Eat (Shelf Stable) (10000284)  
**Dimensions (HxWxD):** 15.67 x 13.44 x 16.69 Inch  
**Weight Gross / Net:** 10.56 Pound / 6 Pound  
**Origin:** (US) UNITED STATES  
**Storage Temperature:** 35° to 85°  
**Pallet Configuration:** Ti:9 Hi:3

## Features and Benefits (Case GTIN: 00038000787867)

**Features:** Make breakfast more fun with Tony the Tiger and the sweet, wholesome taste of Kellogg's Multi-Grain Cinnamon Frosted Flakes; Start the day with a milky bowl of this healthy cereal, or enjoy it anytime as a dry, crispy snack; They're gr-r-reat!. Packaged as 96, 1oz bowls; Cinnamon coated flakes cereal that has 11g whole grain per serving and is made with no artificial colors or flavors; Good source of 8 vitamins and minerals..

**Preparation and Cooking:** Ready to Eat - Kellogg's Frosted Flakes Breakfast Cereal is ready to eat right out of the package

**Serving Suggestions:** Convenient, ready to eat cereal; Add milk or enjoy as a crunchy snack right out of the container

**Storage:** Dry

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) and ingredients may vary slightly

<b>Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>28 g</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>100</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 180 mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24 g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2 g	<b>8%</b>
Sugar 6 g	
Added Sugar 6 g	<b>12%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2 g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 2 µg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 70 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 1.8 mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Thiamin</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Riboflavin</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Vitamin B6</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Vitamin B12</b>	<b>10%</b>
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

<b>Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>100 g</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>361</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 1.3 g	
Saturated Fat 0.3 g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0.0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.6 g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0.2 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	
<b>Sodium</b> 632 mg	
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 87.0 g	
Dietary Fiber 8.4 g	
Soluble Fiber 1.0 g	
Insoluble Fiber 7.2 g	
Sugar 22.9 g	
Added Sugar 22.4 g	
<b>Protein</b> 7.9 g	

<b>Vitamin D</b> 7.1 µg
<b>Potassium</b> 285 mg
<b>Calcium</b> 23.0 mg
<b>Iron</b> 6.4 mg
<b>Vitamin A</b> 5 µg
<b>Vitamin C</b> 0 mg
<b>Vitamin E</b> 0 mg
<b>Thiamin</b> 0.43 mg
<b>Riboflavin</b> 0.46 mg
<b>Vitamin B6</b> 0.61 mg
<b>Vitamin B12</b> 0.9 µg
<b>Phosphorous</b> 231 mg
<b>Magnesium</b> 91 mg
<b>Zinc</b> 2.3 mg
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredients:**

Ingredients: Whole grain wheat, rice, sugar, milled corn, wheat bran, contains 2% or less of salt, malt flavor, cinnamon. Vitamins and Minerals: Reduced iron, niacinamide, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid, vitamin D3, vitamin B12.

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) and ingredients may vary slightly

<b>Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)</b>	
1 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>28 g</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>100</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0.0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 180 mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24 g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2 g	<b>8%</b>
Sugar 6 g	
Added Sugar 6 g	<b>12%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2 g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 2 µg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 70 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 1.8 mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Thiamin</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Riboflavin</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Vitamin B6</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Vitamin B12</b>	<b>10%</b>
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

<b>Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>100 g</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>361</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 1.3 g	
Saturated Fat 0.3 g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0.0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.6 g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0.2 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	
<b>Sodium</b> 632 mg	
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 87.0 g	
Dietary Fiber 8.4 g	
Soluble Fiber 1.0 g	
Insoluble Fiber 7.2 g	
Sugar 22.9 g	
Added Sugar 22.4 g	

<b>Protein</b> 7.9 g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 7.1 µg	
<b>Potassium</b> 285 mg	
<b>Calcium</b> 23.0 mg	
<b>Iron</b> 6.4 mg	
<b>Vitamin A</b> 5 µg	
<b>Vitamin C</b> 0 mg	
<b>Vitamin E</b> 0 mg	
<b>Thiamin</b> 0.43 mg	
<b>Riboflavin</b> 0.46 mg	
<b>Vitamin B6</b> 0.61 mg	
<b>Vitamin B12</b> 0.9 µg	
<b>Phosphorous</b> 231 mg	
<b>Magnesium</b> 91 mg	
<b>Zinc</b> 2.3 mg	
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

**Ingredients:**

Ingredients: Whole grain wheat, rice, sugar, milled corn, wheat bran, contains 2% or less of salt, malt flavor, cinnamon. Vitamins and Minerals: Reduced iron, niacinamide, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid, vitamin D3, vitamin B12.

**Allergens and Diet (Case GTIN: 00038000787867)**

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

**Allergen Values (FDA)**  
**Contains:** Wheat

**Suitable For Diet**  
**Kosher** Yes

**Allergens and Diet (Consumer or Base GTIN: 00038000929342)**

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

**Allergen Values (FDA)**  
**Contains:** Wheat

**Suitable For Diet**  
**Kosher** Yes